



Bid Questions and Answers Report

Date & Time:

4/27/2016 8:13:51 AM

District Address: District 2 Construction Office, located at 1109 South Marion Avenue, Lake City, FL 32025

District Phone: (386) 961-7532

Proposal: T2615

Project: 433164-2-52-01

Letting Date: 4/27/2016

Location: CENTRAL OFFICE

Description: SR A1A (HECKSCHER DR)

Question: 13863: What lengths of the proposed sheet pile will need to be coated? Specifically; one side or both, surface area from top, organic zinc and/or coal tar epoxy? Posted: 4/5/2016 4:53:00 PM

Answer: Sheet pile wall shall be coated per FDOT Specifications Section 560-11 with zinc primer and coal tar epoxy. Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED
Posted: 4/7/2016 1:39:32 PM

Question: 13928: Please specify the pavement design for the "turnout" construction. Index 515 calls out both paved and unpaved options and it's not clear in the plan which one should be utilized Posted: 4/8/2016 1:54:54 PM

Answer: Plans show both turnouts to be paved. See Sheet SQ-5 in the design notes column of the Summary of Pavement table under Superpave Asphaltic Concrete (B). Pavement Design for turnouts is OBG 1 with 1.5" SP Structural Course (Traffic B) same as shown in Index 515, sheet 6 of 7. Excavation and Base for turnouts are included with Summary of Turnout Construction also on sheet SQ-5. Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED
Posted: 4/13/2016 8:04:26 AM

Question: 13976: Please state clearly which bid item the subsoil excavation gets paid under. Posted: 4/12/2016 4:28:27 PM

Answer: All subsoil excavation is paid for under pay item 530-3-8, Riprap - rubble, remove existing and reinstall. See Sheet SQ-7 and pay item note below table. Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED
Posted: 4/20/2016 8:25:03 AM

Question: 13977: Please identify if the embankment quantity given on the plans excludes the area of resetting revetment stone or should this area be deducted from the embankment quantity. Posted: 4/12/2016 4:35:38 PM

Answer:	No, The embankment quantity includes all of the area created by the subsoil excavation void including any revetment stone area that may be encountered. Bid the quantities as shown in the plans.	Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED
		Posted: 4/14/2016 6:49:57 AM
Question:	14173: The cross sections tabulate subsoil excavation, however, there is no pay item provided for subsoil excavation. Please provide information as to where this item of work should be carried.	Posted: 4/19/2016 5:35:21 PM
Answer:	See Sheet SQ-7. Subsoil excavation is to be paid for as 530-3-8, Rip-Rap Rubble, Remove Existing and Reinstall. See pay item note below table.	Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED
		Posted: 4/22/2016 9:51:26 AM
Question:	14174: Pay Item 0530 3 8 calls to remove existing rip rap and reinstall in CY as restoration. Please confirm there is no additional purchase of riprap-rubble required for this project.	Posted: 4/19/2016 5:47:42 PM
Answer:	Correct, there is no additional purchase of riprap-rubble expected for this project.	Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED
		Posted: 4/22/2016 8:48:21 AM
Question:	14175: Pay item 0530 74 calls for bedding stone in TONS. Please confirm this bedding stone is included in the subsoil excavation and no additional bedding stone purchase is required.	Posted: 4/19/2016 5:50:04 PM
Answer:	All subsoil excavation is paid for under pay item 530-3-8, Riprap - rubble, remove existing and reinstall. See Sheet SQ-7 and pay item note below table.	Status: ANSWER PUBLISHED
		Posted: 4/22/2016 8:03:44 AM